

NEWS RELEASE

Oklahoma State Fair, Inc. Media Relations Department 405-948-6700





September 1, 2020 For Immediate Release:

Oklahoma State Fair Grants 12 College Scholarships to High School Seniors

Oklahoma City – For nearly 20 years the Oklahoma State Fair Scholarship Program has provided almost \$250,000 to deserving and qualified Oklahoma high school seniors. The Oklahoma State Fair Scholarship exists to recognize the accomplishments of exceptional youth, encourage their continued education through higher learning and to assist them in their future educational pursuits. Oklahoma State Fair, Inc. is committed to promoting education and assisting in the cost of acquiring advanced education by providing a one-time scholarship of \$2,500 to each recipient. Despite the cancellation of the 2020 Oklahoma State Fair, our organization felt compelled to award the annual scholarships regardless of the current circumstances.

In such, these 12 deserving students have received a one-time scholarship of \$2,500 to be used toward expenses incurred with the student's attendance at a college, university, vocational or technological school. Scholarship winners are selected based on overall scholastic performance, leadership, community service and Oklahoma State Fair involvement. This year, Oklahoma State Fair, Inc. awarded \$30,000 in scholarships. We would like to offer congratulations to the following recipients of the 2020 Oklahoma State Fair Scholarship:

- Jackson Caves Amber-Pocasset High School
- Kindle Chamberlain Southwest Covenant Schools
- Bryant Chitsey Choctaw High School
- KayAnn Eck Thomas Fay Custer High School
- Colby Gilpen MacArthur High School
- Mackenzie Goings Edmond Memorial High School
- Jordan Mason Burns Flat Dill City
- Pace Mittelstaedt Amber-Pocasset High School
- Austin Rankin Waynoka High School
- Erin Slagell Weatherford High School
- Madison Stephens Weatherford High School
- Jazmine Walker Walker Homeschool

Event updates and general information will be released as information becomes available. To stay in-the-know, visit www.okstatefair.com, find us on Facebook or follow us on Twitter and Instagram.

About Oklahoma State Fair, Inc.

Oklahoma State Fair, Inc. is a 501(c)(3) not-for-profit corporation that serves the people of Oklahoma and is dedicated to continuing the organization's heritage of education, entertainment and economic development through the operation of State Fair Park and the annual Oklahoma State Fair.